

Reprocessing of Paid Outpatient Claims (OPPS)

Attention Outpatient Providers: With the outpatient (OPPS) claim defects being resolved, Wyoming Medicaid and CNSI will begin reprocessing paid outpatient claims (OPPS). Mass adjustments will start with the claim submission date of 10/24/2021 to 5/6/2023. Due to the volume of claims, there will be many mass adjustments over the next several weeks. The results of a claim adjustment may be an increase or decrease in payment, or a previously paid claim being denied and the original TCN being voided. If the claim payment nets the same payment amount, the TCN will not be adjusted.

Deployment Information

Deployment Date: May 25, 2023

Audiences: Institutional